FIBER OPTICS PRODUCT
 Optical Fiber · Cable · Connectivity · Accessories · Equipment
Head Quarter
49 Jangjagol-ro, Danwon-gu, Ansan-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea
Email
TEL
+88. 2. 316. 9373

Water blocking connector
End cap
Ordering Guide
FAC X XX
The key part used in fiber optic patch cord and fiber optic pigtail
Used for simple fit connection of 5mm to 5mm TBF tubing
Used for gas sealing TBF tubing entering a customers premises and
providing a gas tight seal for tubes
Used for water blocking TBF tubing entering underground external plant
Used for terminating unused TBF tubing within external plant
Single Mode
0.9mm / 2.0mm / 3.0mm / 3x4mm
Max ≤ 0.4dB / Avg. ≤ 0.3dB
PC : ≥ 40dB / APC : ≥ 50dB
< 0.2dB with 2N Load
-40~70℃
-40~80℃
0.55lb(250g) Load ≤ 0.2dB change
Zirconia Ceramic
Fiber type
Coating diameter
Insertion loss
Return loss
The strength of coupling mechanism
Operational temperature
Storage temperature
Tensile load(on 900㎛)
Ferrule material
Connector type
  SA : SC/APC
  SP : SC/PC
  SM : SC/MM
Cable Diameter
  B : 0.25mm
  T : 0.9mm
  2 : 2.0mm
  3 : 3.0mm
Parameter FAC
TAIHAN FIBER OPTICSGLOBAL LEADING COMPANY IN FIBER OPTICS
119 120
Adaptor Adaptor
Optical Adaptor(OA) Auto Shutter Adaptor(ASA)
Specification Specification
Ordering Guide Ordering Guide
OA ASAX XX
The key part used in fiber optic patch cord and fiber optic pigtail The key part used in fiber optic patch cord and fiber optic pigtail
≤ 0.2dB
2.0~5.9N(200~600gf)
98N(10kgf)
19.6N(2kgf)
68.6N(7kgf)
1000times(≤ 0.2dB)
-40 to 80℃(42cycles)(≤ 0.2dB)
75℃, 95% / 336hrs(≤ 0.2dB)
10~50Hz(2Hrs)(≤ 2.0dB)
1.5m, 8times(≤ 0.2dB)
≤ 0.2dB
2.0~5.9N(200~600gf)
98N(10kgf)
19.6N(2kgf)
68.6N(7kgf)
500times(≤ 0.2dB)
-40 to 80℃(42cycles)(≤ 0.2dB)
75℃, 95% / 336hrs(≤ 0.2dB)
10~50Hz(2Hrs)(≤ 2.0dB)
1.5m, 8times(≤ 0.2dB)
Insertion loss
Sleeve retention force
Sealing full force
Connect / Disconnect force
Plug retention force
Durability
Temp. cycling
Humidity cycling
Vibration
Drop
Insertion loss
Sleeve retention force
Sealing full force
Connect / Disconnect force
Plug retention force
Durability
Temp. cycling
Humidity cycling
Vibration
Drop
Parameter ParameterFAC FAC
∨ ∨
∨ ∨
∨ ∨
Adaptor type
1 : Simplex SC Blue
2 : Simplex SC Green
3 : Simplex LC Blue
4 : Simplex LC Green
5 : FC
6 : ST
7 : E2000 Blue
8 : E2000 Green
A : Duplex SC Blue
B : Duplex SC Green
C : Duplex LC Blue
D : Duplex LC Green
E : Simplex SC Blue(No Flange)
F : Simplex SC Green(No Flange)
G : Duplex LC Blue(No Flange)
H : Duplex LC Green(No Flange)
Adaptor type
SCB : SC Blue
SCG : SC Green
TAIHAN FIBER OPTICSGLOBAL LEADING COMPANY IN FIBER OPTICS
121 122
Cord Cord
Optical Fiber Patch Cord Tie-up Curl Cord(TUC)